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S1. '"H-NMR spectrum (400 MHz) of Dothiorelone A (1) in CD;0D.
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S2. *C-NMR spectrum (100 MHz) of Dothiorelone A (1) in CD;0D.

tqw-fp-2b 13C NMR
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Parameter
Title
Origin
Spectrometer
Author

[V NERTURR SR

Solvent

6 Temperature

~

Pulse
Sequence

8 Experiment
9 Probe

10 Number of
Scans

11 Receiver Gain

12 Relaxation
Delay

13 Pulse Width

14 Acquisition
Time

15 Acquisition
Date

16 Modification
Date

17 Spectrometer
Frequency

18 Spectral
Width

19 Lowest
Frequency

20 Nucleus
21 Acquired Size

22 Soectral Size

Parameter
Title
Origin
Spectrometer
Author

[7 I NERTVRRY NR

Solvent

6 Temperature

~

Pulse
Sequence

8 Experiment
9 Probe

10 Number of
Scans

11 Receiver Gain

12 Relaxation
Delay

13 Pulse Width

14 Acquisition
Time

15 Acquisition
Date

16 Modification
Date

17 Spectrometer
Frequency

18 Spectral Width

19 Lowest
Frequency

20 Nucleus
21 Acquired Size
22 Spectral Size

Value
FP-2b
JEOL
ECA
delta

METHANOL-
D4

221

proton.jxp

1D
2756

56.0
5.0000

4.7500
2.1863

2017-03-20
T10:42:10

2017-03-20
T10:43:17

399.78

5995.2

-998.7

1H
16384
52430

Value
FP-2b
JEOL
ECA
delta

METHANOL-
D4

23.7

carbon. jxp

1D
2756
10240

50.0
2.0000

3.3333
1.0381

2017-03-20T
10:48:33

2017-03-20T
19:29:02

100.53

252525
-2573.7

13C
32768
52430



S3.'H-NMR spectrum (400 MHz) of Dothiorelone A (1) in CD;0D.

tqw-fp-2a TH NMR 2
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S4. *C-NMR spectrum (100 MHz) of Dothiorelone A (1) in CD;0D.

tqw-fp-2a 13C NMR
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Parameter
Title
Origin
Spectrometer
Author

v W N e

Solvent

6 Temperature

~

Pulse
Sequence

)

Experiment

©

Probe

10 Number of
Scans

11 Receiver Gain

12 Relaxation
Delay

13 Pulse Width

14 Acquisition
Time

15 Acquisition
Date

16 Modification
Date

17 Spectrometer
Frequency

18 Spectral Width

19 Lowest
Frequency

20 Nucleus
21 Acquired Size
22 Spectral Size

Parameter
Title
Origin
Spectrometer
Author

v oA W N R

Solvent

6 Temperature

~

Pulse
Sequence

8 Experiment
9 Probe

10 Number of
Scans

11 Receiver Gain

12 Relaxation
Delay

13 Pulse Width

14 Acquisition
Time

15 Acquisition
Date

16 Modification
Date

17 Spectrometer
Frequency

18 Spectral Width

19 Lowest
Frequency

20 Nucleus
21 Acquired Size
22 Spectral Size

Value
fp-2A
JEOL
ECA
delta

METHANOL-
D4

20.9

proton.jxp

1D
2756

56.0
5.0000

4.7500
2.1863

2017-03-11T
20:22:21

2017-03-11T
20:23:30

399.78

5995.2
-998.7

1H
16384
52430

Value
fp-2A
JEOL
ECA
delta

METHANOL-
D4

211

carbon.jxp

1D
2756
1024

50.0
2.0000

3.3333
1.0381

2017-03-11T
20:24:33

2017-03-11T
21:16:51

100.53

25252.5
-2573.7

13C
32768
52430



S5. '"H-NMR spectrum (400 MHz) of Dothiorelone C (3) in CD;O0D.

tqw-fp-2¢ TH NMR 3
2 Parameter Value
o
TN o Q OnN®3 P ) == © NNNNcQOWLONNmSo 1 Title FP_2C
S8 2 <] o= m® MO g RN DNOCNOUANOD N MW
giess 5 2808  BES8s 588 8388398253 383K 2 origin JEOL
©©o oo < <SS Mmoo oo~ e e e e e e e e e e e
N N Y N S @~ 3 spectrometer  ECA
4 Author delta
5 Solvent METHANOL-D4
6 Temperature 233
7 PulseSequence  proton.jxp
8 Experiment 1D
9 Probe 2756
10 Numberof Scans 8
11 Receiver Gain 56.0
12 Relaxation Delay 5.0000
13 Pulse Width 4.7500
14 Acquisition Time 2.1863
15 Acquisition Date  2017-03-20T20:
15:33
16 Modification Date 2017-03-20T20:
16:40
! 17 Spectrometer 399.78
Frequency
I 18 Spectral Width 5995.2
19 Lowest Frequency -998.7
! 20 Nucleus 1H
i 21 AcquiredSize 16384
I
L i , . 22 Spectral Size 52430
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S6. "C-NMR spectrum (100 MHz) of Dothiorelone C (3) in CD;0D.
tqw-fp-2¢ 13C NMR
Parameter Value
D
§ ﬁ §§ 3 8 8 R 23 Brg 2989 5 1 Tite FP_2C
< N ob @ 8 £ 2 8% RS 8888 ¥ 2 origin JEOL
I \ | | \/ I VNN |
3 Spectrometer ECA
o] 4 Author delta
5 Solvent METHANOL-
VS
HC 8] o] D4
OH 6 Temperature 23.1
7 Pulse carbon. jxp
Sequence
HO OH 8 Experiment 1D
9 Probe 2756
10 Number of 15024
Scans

11 ReceiverGain 50.0

12 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay

13 Pulse Width 3.3333
14 Acquisition 1.0381

Time
15 Acquisition 2017-03-20T
Date 20:17:54
16 Modification 2017-03-21T
Date 09:01:26
17 Spectrometer 100.53
Frequency
| 18 Spectral Width 25252.5
! 19 Lowest -2573.7
Frequency

l i i | ‘ 1 L i 20 Nucleus 13C
“ I I " —) u» . 21 Acquired Size 32768
210 200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120f1 (110) 100 9 8 70 60 50 40 30 20

ppm,

22 Spectral Size 52430



S7. '"H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz) of Dothiorelone H (4) in CD;0D.

tqw-fp-11H NMR q
g Parameter Value
NGO Om@r pe: NNY T NS IR N DOINONM O gt ©ONGTOYOON DT Dt g 1 Title tqw-fp-1 NMR.
D9 0w oSy SORINNOVNDCIWOWDNT NG wquuvvmgmquouo,\m
§8g¢  Begd § 2RRSBRIBRUCCRRRBRINC9558833U5CRERRERTES 10.id
©OC O 1616 16 16 9 B R R R R
NP N ] = ¢ 2 Comment
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
4 Owner nmr
5 Spectrometer spect
6 Solvent MeOD
7 Temperature 298.2
8 PulseSequence zg30
9 Experiment 1D
10 Probe 5 mm PABBO
BB-1H/ DZ-GRD
Z113652/ 0087
11 Number of Scans 16
12 Receiver Gain 99.1
13 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
14 Pulse Width 11.0000
15 Acquisition Time 3.2768
16 Acquisition Date 2015-05-14T09:
12:12
17 Modification Date 2015-05-14T09:
12:13
“ 18 Spectrometer 499.97
i Frequency
N ! 19 SpectralWidth ~ 10000.0
20 Lowest Frequency -1912.5
t ™ T © T 21 Nucleus 1H
o @ D m ] o ©
o® o N = N o N . .
£S = . . . S o = ; . i = o 22 Acquired Size 32768
6.0 55 5.0 4.5 35 3.0 25 2.0 15 1.0 23 Spectral Size 65536
1 (ppm)

S$8. *C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz) of Dothiorelone H (4) in CD;0D.

tqw-fp-113C NMR 3
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Parameter
Title
Comment
Origin
Owner
Spectrometer
Solvent
Temperature

Pulse Sequence

© ® N UV AW N e

Experiment

10 Probe

11 Number of
Scans

12 Receiver Gain

13 Relaxation
Delay

14 Pulse Width

15 Acquisition
Time

16 Acquisition Date

17 Modification
Date

18 Spectrometer
Frequency

19 Spectral Width

20 Lowest
Frequency

21 Nucleus
22 Acquired Size
23 Spectral Size

Value

tqw-_fp-1 NMR.13.fid

Bruker BioSpin GmbH
nmr

spect

MeOD

300.1

2g9pg30

1D
5mmPABBOBB-1H/DZ-

GRDZ113652/ 0087

768

203.9
2.0000

9.0000
1.1010

2015-05-21T08:52:23
2015-05-21T09:32:12

125.73

29761.9
-2309.3

13C
32768
65536



S9. '"H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz) of Cytosporone C (5) in CD;OD.

tqw-fp-3 1H NMR g
g Parameter Value
Noan oS @ g NI L LNYD I D NTNOO TR NXN=OROnNTOQ 1 Title tqw-fp-3 NMR.
R R=2"] coSo d ORI FTOOPAROOWNOIORDORANDIOVNRIDR=ONMOTS L
S8%a 3588 b3 LR PR PR RN SRS L EEERE L EE D 10.fid
© O SO 1016 10 16 9 R R CeC S S S S E S SO000
N N = s =" \Z— 2 Comment
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
4 Owner nmr
5 Spectrometer spect
6 Solvent MeOD
7 Temperature 298.1
8 PulseSequence zg30
9 Experiment 1D
10 Probe 5 mm PABBO
BB-1H/ DZ-GRD
Z113652/ 0087
11 Number of Scans 16
12 Receiver Gain 99.1
13 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
14 Pulse Width 11.0000
| 15 Acquisition Time 3.2768
16 Acquisition Date 2015-05-14T09:
21:.01
, 17 Modification Date 2015-05-14T09:
, 21.02
] ! 18 Spectrometer 499.97
1 I Frequency
\ \ 19 SpectralWidth  10000.0
20 Lowest Frequency -1912.5
i T T T S A T
] g ° Q 8 % =9 8 8 21 Nucleus 1H
Akl bl i . i © hl . . i ~ FI*-"’ i ® 22 Acquired Size 32768
6.0 55 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 20 15 1.0 23 Spectral Size 65536
1 (ppm)
13 .
S10. "C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz) of Cytosporone C (5) in CD;OD.
tqw-fp-3 13C NMR
Parameter Value
5 3R 2 g 33 - aNN@cas o 1 Title tqw-fp-3 NMR.13.fid
2 g 3 3 8 85 g gaalngs g we
= el @ s g2 & Beo8888 T 2 Comment
[ | 1 SV ee
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
OH CH, 4 Owner nmr
5 Spectrometer  spect
o 6 Solvent MeOD
7 Temperature 299.3
HO (¢]
8 PulseSequence zgpg30
9 Experiment 1D
10 Probe 5mmPABBOBB-1H/DZ-
GRDZ113652/ 0087
11 Number of 512
Scans
12 Receiver Gain  203.9
13 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
14 Pulse Width 9.0000
15 Acquisition 1.1010
Time
16 Acquisition Date 2015-05-21T10:20:31
17 Modification 2015-05-21T10:47:19
Date
18 Spectrometer 125.73
Frequency
! 19 Spectral Width  29761.9
!
| 20 Lowest -2309.3
Frequency
| 21 Nucleus 13C
" , "
22 AcquiredSize 32768
r T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
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S11. "H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz) of Cytosporone U (6) in CD;0OD.

tqw-fp-4 1H NMR 5}
2 Parameter Value
(o]
Qovwe Q 2 oMo VOOINOOINOIWON Q2N 1 Title tqw-fp-4 NMR.
Soom <4 o IS4 SNOo N VERAONZOAN
gess 3 g 238 IBYSSHLERRENSES 10.id
ReRE < ] INENEN CeCC e CCC eSS 000
N\ N e N 2 Comment
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
4 Owner nmr
5 Spectrometer spect
6 Solvent MeOD
7 Temperature 298.1
8 PulseSequence zg30
9 Experiment 1D
10 Probe 5 mm PABBO
BB-1H/ DZ-GRD
Z113652/ 0087
11 Number of Scans 16
12 Receiver Gain 99.1
13 Relaxation Delay 1.0000
14 Pulse Width 11.0000
15 Acquisition Time 3.2768
16 Acquisition Date 2015-05-14T09:
25:40
17 Modification Date 2015-05-14T09:
" [ 25:41
! 18 Spectrometer 499.97
Frequency
. J 19 SpectralWidth 100000
20 Lowest Frequency -1912.5
N):,, Z T ~ 8 I 21 Nucleus 1H
® % S S =g &
oo : : . ; ; ‘I“ : ‘I“ : IN - : « 22 Acquired Size 32768
6.0 55 5.0 4.5 4.0 35 3.0 25 2.0 15 1.0 23 Spectral Size 65536
1 (ppm)
13 .
S12. “C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz) of Cytosporone U (6) in CD;OD.
tqw-fp-4 13C NMR
Parameter Value
0 © )
§ § b @ '§ 2s 23 5 2893 3 1 Title tqw-fp-4 NMR. 13 fid
I Lee @ o e g AT5B838R 2 Comment
| \/ I [ [ SN | 3 oriai Bruker BioSpin GmbH
rigin ruker BioSpin Gm
(o} OH
4 Owner nmr
5 Spectrometer  spect
CHs 6 Solvent MeOD
7 Temperature 299.7
HO OH 8 PulseSequence zgpg30
9 Experiment 1D
10 Probe 5mmPABBOBB-1H/DZ-
GRDZ113652/ 0087
11 Number of 512
Scans
12 Receiver Gain  203.9
13 Relaxation 2.0000
Delay
14 Pulse Width 9.0000
15 Acquisition 1.1010
Time
16 Acquisition Date 2015-05-21T10:51:31
17 Modification 2015-05-21T11:17:44
Date
18 Spectrometer 125.73
Frequency
| 19 Spectral Width  29761.9
!
1 20 Lowest -2309.3
| Frequency
| 21 Nucleus 13C
' A 22 AcquiredSize 32768
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1770 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 23 SpectralSize 65536

1 (ppm)



S13. '"H-NMR spectrum (500 MHz)

of the purified polysaccharide in D,O.

tqw-fp-11 TH NMR q
5 Parameter Value
& & S § SEI288308855088000500888 1 Titl tqw-fp-15.10.fid
0 v 0 | FILTLTILILILILTONNMOMMN MMM MMM O
[ =V VNI == \l7 " 2 Comment H
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin GmbH
4 Spectrometer spect
5 Solvent D20
6 Temperature 299.9
7 PulseSequence zg30
8 Experiment 1D
9 Probe 5mmPABBOBB-1H/DZ
GRDZ113652/ 0087
10 Number of 16
Scans
11 ReceiverGain  31.1
12 Relaxation 1.0000
Delay
13 Pulse Width 12.6000
14 Acquisition 3.2768
Time
15 Acquisition 2017-10-13T08:29:36
Date
16 Modification 2017-10-13T08:29:38
Date
17 Spectrometer  500.13
Frequency
o ! 18 Spectral Width  10000.0
19 Lowest -1911.5
Frequency
20 Nucleus 1H
21 Acquired Size 32768
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 52 spectralsize 65536
54 53 52 51 50 49 48 47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40 39 38 37 36 P '
1 (ppm)
13 . . .
S14. “C-NMR spectrum (125 MHz) of the purified polysaccharide in D,O.
tqw-g1413C NMR 0 ©c 0o -
4 EEFIE S DI Lk Parameter - Value
eee SRRV NNRRR [R oo
NV SN N N v 1 Title taw-fp-15.13.fid
2 Comment 13C
3 Origin Bruker BioSpin
GmbH
4 Spectrometer spect
5 Solvent D20
6 Temperature 300.4
7 PulseSequence zgpg30
8 Experiment 1D
9 Probe 5 mm PABBO

110 108 106 104 102 100 98 96 94 92 90 88 86
1 (ppm)

84 82 80 78 76 74 72 70 68 66 64 62 60

10 Number of Scans
11 Receiver Gain
12 Relaxation Delay
13 Pulse Width

14 Acquisition Time

15 Acquisition Date

16 Modification Date

17 Spectrometer
Frequency

18 Spectral Width

19 Lowest
Frequency

20 Nucleus
21 Acquired Size
22 Spectral Size

BB_1H/ DZ GRD
Z113652/ 0087

1024
203.9
2.0000
9.5000
1.1010

2017-10-13T08:
43:11

2017-10-13T09:
36:52

125.77

29761.9
-2305.8

13C
32768
65536



S15. HSQC spectrum of the purified polysaccharide.
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S16. TOSCY spectrum of the purified polysaccharide.
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S17. NOESY spectrum of the purified polysaccharide.

tqw-fp-11 NOESY
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